FREMONT HORNETS Tri City Eight Classic CATEGORY RESULTS Event Held 10-13-12 @ MCC

Category # & Description, followed by Award Placement, Subject, Winner’s Name plus City when available

1 Youth Aircraft (12 & under) NO ENTRIES
2 Youth All Other (12 & under) NO ENTRIES
3 Junior All Other (13-17) NO ENTRIES
4 Junior (13-17) Aircraft NO ENTRIES

5 Biplanes/Fabric & Rigging, All Scales

1st F3F-2 Grumman Larry Meidinger Citrus Heights
2nd  Fe-2b John Boes Santa Rosa
3rd  Sopwith Camel Howard Weaver Esparto

6 Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Axis

1st Reppu A7M Jim Priete Danville
2nd  A6M2 Zero Mark Schynert Fremont

NO THIRD ENTRY
7 Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Allied/Neutral

1st Hurricane 1l ¢ Mark Rezac Folsom
2nd  P-51B Mustang Lyle Tsuji Berkeley
3rd  P-47D Block 1 Mark Schynert Fremont
8 MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/72

1st Ki-46 Dinah Lyle Tsuji Berkeley

NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY

9 Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/72

1st  A-4E Skyhawk Thomas Le San Jose
NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY

10 MultiEngine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/72

1st A-10A JAWS Frank Babbitt San Jose
2nd  Go-229 Wing Steve Humphreys So Lake Tahoe
3rd NB-47E USN Test Ed Souza Alhambra

11 Single Eng Prop or Turbo Axis 1/48

1st Bf-108 Larry Meidinger Citrus Heights
2nd  Ki-44 Ben Pada San Jose

3rd  N1K2-J George Thom Morton Sonoma

12 Single Eng Prop or Turbo 1/48 Allied/Neutral

1st P-39Q Jack Riggar Santa Rosa
2nd  TBM Avenger Thom Morton Sonoma

3rd P-40K Ben Pada San Jose



13 MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/48

1st DB-7 Douglas (Fr.) Peter Olesko Woodside
2nd  C-2A Greyhound Mark Wong Hayward
3rd  E2C Hawkeye 2000 Mark Wong Hayward

14 Single Engine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/48

1st F-84G Thunderjet ~ Jason McChristian ~ ??
2nd  A-4F Skyhawk Lyle Tsuji Berkeley
3rd  J-35F Draken Mark Wong Hayward

15 MultiEngine Jet/Rocket 1/48

1st FB-111 Rod Bettencourt Clovis
2nd  MiG-29 Fulcrum C  Juan Solorzano San Francisco
3rd  F-14 Blue Splinter ~ Steve Humphreys So Lake Tahoe

16 Aircraft 1/96 scale and smaller

1st Mitsubishi F1M2 Dai Nakabayashi Berkeley
2nd  P-47D Mark Rezac Folsom
3rd P'-51D Ed Souza Alhambra

17 Aircraft Prop or Turboprop 1/40 & larger

1st P-51K Iron Ass Bob Phillips Stockton
2nd  P-51D Mark Rezac Folsom
3rd P-51D Mark Rezac Folsom

18 Aircraft Jet 1/40 and larger

1st F-15 Israeli Howard Weaver Esparto
2nd A-7B Howard Weaver Esparto
3rd  F-16D Howard Weaver Esparto
19 Air Racers All Scales NO ENTRIES

20 Jet AirLiners/Civilian Air, All Scales

1st Boeing 727 Howard Weaver Esparto
NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY

21 Rotary Wing Aircraft, All Scales

1st H-21 Shawnee Larry Meidinger Citrus Heights
2nd  Huey Air America  Thomas Le San Jose
3rd  UH-1H (EMU 309) Peter Olesko Woodside

22 Surface Ships 1/401 & Smaller

1st Australian Gunboat  Vladimir Yakubov ~ Newark
2nd  USS Harry S Truman Tom Leutzinger Pacific Grove

NO THIRD ENTRY



23

1st
2nd
3rd

24

1st
2nd
3rd

25

1st
2nd
3rd

26

1st
2nd
3rd

27

1st
2nd
3rd

28

1st
2nd

29

1st
2nd
3rd

30

1st
2nd
3rd

31

1st
2nd
3rd

Surface Ships 1/400 & Larger

LVCP Tom Hamel Lancaster
USS Momsen Flt 2A Calvin Pham San Jose
Black Swan John Boes Santa Rosa

Submarines, All Scales

SS-533 Soviet Sub  Vladimir Yakubov  Newark
Mk VII U Boat Thom Morton Sonoma
U-96 Gabriel Lee Fremont

Autos Custom & LowRider, All Scales

'51 Bel Air Rdstr Steve Travis Santa Clara
‘49 Ford Cust PU Steve Travis Santa Clara
'29 Roadster Steve Travis Santa Clara

Automobiles Competition, Open Wheel, All Scales

McLaren F-1 MP4-25 Jack Riggar Santa Rosa
"Bad Medicine" dragster Dave Jungham ?7?
Lotus 49-B Tom Leutzinger Pacific Grove

Automobiles Competition, Closed Wheel, All Scales

Toyota 2000 GT Shelby Jim Priete Danville
Porsche 356A Carrera Jim Priete Danville
Land Speed Bumper Car Steve Travis Santa Clara

Automobiles, Other, All Scales

911 Porsche John Heck San Jose
1936 Buick Chris Zanella Santa Rosa

NO THIRD ENTRY
Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/35 & larger, Allied

Char 1 Bis France 1940 Laramie Wright San Jose
Cromwell 1st Polish AD Laramie Wright San Jose
M-8 HMC Tom Hamel Lancaster

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/35 & larger, Axis

Tiger | Initial Joe Fleming San Jose
Panzer 1b Dave Parks Newark
Panther G Tom Hamel Lancaster

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/35 & larger, 1955 & later

Faun Tank Transp.w/Leop. Jeff Lew San Ramon
M51 Isherman Kevin Gonzales Castro Valley
USMC LAV-25 A2 Calvin Pham San Jose




32

1st
2nd
3rd

33

1st
2nd
3rd

34
35
36

1st
2nd

37

1st
2nd
3rd

38

1st
2nd
3rd

39

1st
2nd
3rd

40

1st
2nd
3rd

41

1st
2nd
3rd

42

1st
2nd
3rd

Military Softskin 1/35 & Larger

Steyr Type 1500A Tom Hamel
Russian Aerosan R-7 A398 Lester Tockerman
2cm Flak 38 Tom Hamel

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 scale only, Axis

Andrew Gonzales
Tom Hamel
Andrew Gonzales

Captured Su-76i
Stug 1
Captured T-34 model 43

Lancaster
Seaside
Lancaster

Hayward
Lancaster
Hayward

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 scale only, Allied NO ENTRIES

Military Softskin 1/48 scale only
Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/50 & Smaller

Valentine (Russian Service) Dave Parks
Staghound MK | Dave Parks

NO THIRD ENTRY
Military Softskin 1/50 & Smaller

M3 Halftrack
Morris Quad Tractor
FAMO & trailer

Dave Parks
Jeff Miller
Steve Humphreys

Artillery, All Scales

21cm MRS 18 Tom Hamel
M101A 105mm Howitzer  Randy Ray
Hummel Tom Hamel

Real Space & Missiles, All scales

V-2 "Sandy" USN project
V-2 Test shape for "Sandy"
SAM 2 Dvina

Mike Burton
Mike Burton
Frank Beltran

NO ENTRIES

Newark
Newark

Newark
Turlock
So Lake Tahoe

Lancaster
Sunnyvale
Lancaster

San Jose
San Jose
San Jose

Figures Fantasy & Sci Fic, Horror, Robots All Scales

John Admire
John Admire
Chip Harrison

Machinen Krieger
The Relic"
Undead General

Sci Fic Vehicles/Spacecraft, All Scales

Police Interceptor Bike 2156 David Clarke
TIE Interceptor Gabriel Lee
RGM-79G GM Command  Michael Stoneman

Figures, Historical, all scales

Hussar Joe Fleming
14th Century Knight Ed Souza
French Imperial Guard 1815 Tom Hamel

Windsor
Windsor
Redwood City

Des Moines 1A
Fremont
Fairfield

San Jose
Alhambra
Lancaster




43 Hypothetical, All Types & Scales

1st P-51D "Thunderbirds" Mike Burton San Jose
NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY

44 Miscellaneous, All Types & Scales

1st  Tatra Armored Tank Joe Fleming San Jose
2nd  Coccinella (Lady Bug) Steve Travis Santa Clara
3rd  "Battle Ant™" Wood Ant Steve Travis Santa Clara

45 Dioramas, All Types & Scales

1st  "In The Ghetto" Bob Eastman Menlo Park
2nd  F-14 Op Iragi Freedom Steve Humphreys So Lake Tahoe

NO THIRD ENTRY
46 Collections, All Types & Scales

1st  Race Cars Collection Tom Leutzinger Pacific Grove
2nd  Rep Thunderbolts P-47/A-10 Cuong Tran Fremont
3rd  American Trucking Collecti. Cuong Tran Fremont

47 Unfinished, All types and scales

1st M4A4 Sherman Re Manuf  George Etter Fairfield
2nd  P-61A Great Wall Ben Pada San Jose
3rd  Wiesel ""Ozelot" Randy Ray Sunnyvale

SEPARATE FILE IN PDF FORMAT FOR THE SPECIAL AWARD WINNERS (landscape format is why)




