FREMONT HORNETS Tri City Eight Classic CATEGORY RESULTS Event Held 10-13-12 @ MCC

Category # & Description, followed by Award Placement, Subject, Winner's Name plus City when available

_	•	· ·		•	•	
1 2 3 4	Youth Aircraft (12 & Youth All Other (12 Junior All Other (13 Junior (13-17) Aircraft	& under) -17)	NO E	NTRIES NTRIES NTRIES NTRIES		
5	Biplanes/Fabric & Rigging, All Scales					
1st 2nd 3rd	F3F-2 Grumman Fe-2b Sopwith Camel	Larry Meiding John Boes Howard Weav	-	Citrus Heights Santa Rosa Esparto		
6	Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Axis					
1st 2nd	Reppu A7M A6M2 Zero	Jim Priete Mark Schyner	rt	Danville Fremont		
	NO THIRD ENTRY				M	S
7	Single Engine Prop o	or Turbo 1/72 A	llied/No	eutral	2	E)
1st 2nd 3rd	Hurricane II c P-51B Mustang P-47D Block 1	Mark Rezac Lyle Tsuji Mark Schyner	rt	Folsom Berkeley Fremont	FRE	MO
8	MultiEngine Prop or	Turbo Aircraft	1/72			
1st	Ki-46 Dinah	Lyle Tsuji		Berkeley		
	NO SECOND OR TI	HIRD ENTRY				
9	Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/72					
1st	A-4E Skyhawk	Thomas Le		San Jose		
	NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY					
10	MultiEngine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/72					
1st 2nd 3rd	A-10A JAWS Go-229 Wing NB-47E USN Test	Frank Babbitt Steve Humph Ed Souza		San Jose So Lake Tahoe Alhambra		
11	Single Eng Prop or Turbo Axis 1/48					
1st 2nd 3rd	Bf-108 Ki-44 N1K2-J George	Larry Meiding Ben Pada Thom Morton		Citrus Heights San Jose Sonoma		
12	Single Eng Prop or Turbo 1/48 Allied/Neutral					
1st 2nd 3rd	P-39Q TBM Avenger P-40K	Jack Riggar Thom Morton Ben Pada	1	Santa Rosa Sonoma San Jose		

13	MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/48					
1st 2nd 3rd	DB-7 Douglas (Fr.) C-2A Greyhound E2C Hawkeye 2000	Peter Olesko Mark Wong Mark Wong	Woodside Hayward Hayward			
14	Single Engine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/48					
1st 2nd 3rd	F-84G Thunderjet A-4F Skyhawk J-35F Draken	Jason McChristian Lyle Tsuji Mark Wong	?? Berkeley Hayward			
15	MultiEngine Jet/Rocket 1/48					
1st 2nd 3rd	FB-111 MiG-29 Fulcrum C F-14 Blue Splinter	Rod Bettencourt Juan Solorzano Steve Humphreys	Clovis San Francisco So Lake Tahoe			
16	Aircraft 1/96 scale and smaller					
1st 2nd 3rd	Mitsubishi F1M2 P-47D P'-51D	Dai Nakabayashi Mark Rezac Ed Souza	Berkeley Folsom Alhambra			
17	Aircraft Prop or Turboprop 1/40 & larger					
1st 2nd 3rd	P-51K Iron Ass P-51D P-51D	Bob Phillips Mark Rezac Mark Rezac	Stockton Folsom Folsom			
18	Aircraft Jet 1/40 and larger					
1st 2nd 3rd	F-15 Israeli A-7B F-16D	Howard Weaver Howard Weaver Howard Weaver	Esparto Esparto Esparto			
19	Air Racers All Scales NO ENTRIES					
20	Jet AirLiners/Civilian Air, All Scales					
1st	Boeing 727	Howard Weaver	Esparto			
NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY						
21	Rotary Wing Aircraft, All Scales					
1st 2nd 3rd	H-21 Shawnee Huey Air America UH-1H (EMU 309)		Citrus Heights San Jose Woodside			
22	Surface Ships 1/401 & Smaller					
1st 2nd	Australian Gunboat USS Harry S Truman		Newark Pacific Grove			
NO THIRD ENTRY						

NO THIRD ENTRY

22	Surface Shine 1/400 % Larger				
23 1st 2nd 3rd	LVCP USS Momsen Flt 2A Black Swan	Tom Hamel		Lancaster San Jose Santa Rosa	
24	Submarines, All Scales				
1st 2nd 3rd	SS-533 Soviet Sub Mk VII U Boat U-96	Vladimir Yakubov Thom Morton Gabriel Lee		Newark Sonoma Fremont	
25	Autos Custom & Low	vRider,	All Scales		
1st 2nd 3rd	'51 Bel Air Rdstr '49 Ford Cust PU '29 Roadster	Steve Travis Steve Travis Steve Travis		Santa Clara Santa Clara Santa Clara	
26	Automobiles Competition, Open Wheel, All Scales				
1st 2nd 3rd	McLaren F-1 MP4-25 "Bad Medicine" dragster Lotus 49-B		Jack Riggar Dave Jungham Tom Leutzinger		Santa Rosa ?? Pacific Grove
27	Automobiles Competition, Closed Wheel, All Scales				
1st 2nd 3rd	Toyota 2000 GT Shelby Porsche 356A Carrera Land Speed Bumper Car		Jim Priete Jim Priete Steve Travis		Danville Danville Santa Clara
28	Automobiles, Other, All Scales				
1st 2nd	911 Porsche 1936 Buick		John Heck Chris Zanella		San Jose Santa Rosa
	NO THIRD E	NTRY			
29	Armored Fighting Ve	hicles	1/35 & larger, <i>A</i>	Allied	
1st 2nd 3rd	Char 1 Bis France 1940 Cromwell 1st Polish AD M-8 HMC		Laramie Wright Laramie Wright Tom Hamel		San Jose San Jose Lancaster
30	Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/35 & larger, Axis				
1st 2nd 3rd	Tiger I Initial Panzer 1b Panther G		Joe Fleming Dave Parks Tom Hamel		San Jose Newark Lancaster
31	Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/35 & larger, 1955 & later				
1st 2nd 3rd	Faun Tank Transp.w/ M51 Isherman USMC LAV-25 A2	Leop.	Jeff Lew Kevin Gonzal Calvin Pham	es	San Ramon Castro Valley San Jose



32	Military Softskin 1/35 & Larger				
1st 2nd 3rd	Steyr Type 1500A Russian Aerosan R-7 A398 2cm Flak 38	Tom Hamel Lester Tockerman Tom Hamel	Lancaster Seaside Lancaster		
33	Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 scale only, Axis				
1st 2nd 3rd	Captured Su-76i Stug III Captured T-34 model 43	Andrew Gonzales Tom Hamel Andrew Gonzales	Hayward Lancaster Hayward		
34	Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 scale only, Allied NO ENTRIES				
35	Military Softskin 1/48 scale only NO ENTRIES				
36	Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/50 & Smaller				
1st 2nd	Valentine (Russian Service) Staghound Mk I	Dave Parks Dave Parks	Newark Newark		
	NO THIRD ENTRY				
37	Military Softskin 1/50 & Sm	naller			
1st 2nd 3rd	M3 Halftrack Morris Quad Tractor FAMO & trailer	Dave Parks Jeff Miller Steve Humphreys	Newark Turlock So Lake Tahoe		
38	Artillery, All Scales				
1st 2nd 3rd	21cm MRS 18 M101A 105mm Howitzer Hummel	Tom Hamel Randy Ray Tom Hamel	Lancaster Sunnyvale Lancaster		
39	Real Space & Missiles, All scales				
1st 2nd 3rd	V-2 "Sandy" USN project V-2 Test shape for "Sandy" SAM 2 Dvina	Mike Burton Mike Burton Frank Beltran	San Jose San Jose San Jose		
40	Figures Fantasy & Sci Fic, Horror, Robots All Scales				
1st 2nd 3rd	Machinen Krieger The Relic" Undead General	John Admire John Admire Chip Harrison	Windsor Windsor Redwood City		
41	Sci Fic Vehicles/Spacecraft, All Scales				
1st 2nd 3rd	Police Interceptor Bike 2156 TIE Interceptor RGM-79G GM Command	David Clarke Gabriel Lee Michael Stoneman	Des Moines IA Fremont Fairfield		
42	Figures, Historical, all scales				
1st 2nd 3rd	Hussar 14th Century Knight French Imperial Guard 1815	Joe Fleming Ed Souza Tom Hamel	San Jose Alhambra Lancaster		



43	Hypothetical, All Types & Scales				
1st	P-51D "Thunderbirds"	Mike Burton	San Jose		
	NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY				
44	Miscellaneous, All Types & Scales				
1st 2nd 3rd	Tatra Armored Tank Coccinella (Lady Bug) "Battle Ant"" Wood Ant	Joe Fleming Steve Travis Steve Travis	San Jose Santa Clara Santa Clara		
45	Dioramas, All Types & Scales				
1st 2nd	"In The Ghetto" F-14 Op Iraqi Freedom	Bob Eastman Steve Humphreys	Menlo Park So Lake Tahoe		
	NO THIRD ENTRY				
46	Collections, All Types & Scales				
1st 2nd 3rd	Race Cars Collection Rep Thunderbolts P-47/A-10 American Trucking Collecti.	•	Pacific Grove Fremont Fremont		
47	Unfinished, All types and scales				
1st 2nd 3rd	M4A4 Sherman Re Manuf P-61A Great Wall Wiesel ""Ozelot"	George Etter Ben Pada Randy Ray	Fairfield San Jose Sunnyvale		

SEPARATE FILE IN PDF FORMAT FOR THE SPECIAL AWARD WINNERS (landscape format is why)

